

EXHIBIT "A"
MEDINA COUNTY ENGINEER BID TABULATION
PROJECT NAME: MED-CR049-5.82 PID: 115838
MEDINA COUNTY ENGINEER'S ESTIMATED COST: \$950,104.50
BID OPENING DATE: 12/09/2022

REF NO.	ITEM NUMBER	ITEM EXTENSION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	WORK TYPE	WORK TYPE	Engineer's Estimate		Karvo Companies Inc		Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.		Melway Paving Co., Inc.		Barbicas Construction Co Inc	
								UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
ROADWAY																	
1	202	23000	100	SQ.YD.	PAVEMENT REMOVED	NR	Y	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$24.50	\$2,450.00	\$53.00	\$5,300.00	\$19.00	\$1,900.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
2	203	10000	20	CU.YD.	EXCAVATION	6	Y	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$49.65	\$993.00	\$28.00	\$560.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$25.00	\$500.00
3	203	20000	20	CU.YD.	EMBANKMENT	6	Y	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$94.35	\$1,887.00	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$140.00	\$2,800.00	\$55.00	\$1,100.00
4	204	10000	100	SQ.YD.	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	6	Y	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.50	\$150.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
5	209	60500	4.59	MILE	LINEAR GRADING	6	Y	\$600.00	\$2,754.00	\$1,675.00	\$7,688.25	\$2,700.00	\$12,393.00	\$1,450.00	\$6,655.50	\$500.00	\$2,295.00
6	611	98630	1	EACH	CATCH BASIN ADJUSTED TO GRADE	NR	Y	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$915.00	\$915.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$950.00	\$950.00
7	611	99654	1	EACH	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	NR	Y	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$715.00	\$715.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
8	623	00000	3	EACH	MEDINA COUNTY MONUMENT BOX (100% LOCAL)	NR	Y	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,299.00	\$3,897.00	\$1,920.00	\$5,760.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00
9	623	39500	2	EACH	MONUMENT BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	NR	Y	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$659.00	\$1,318.00	\$1,133.00	\$2,266.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$465.00	\$930.00
10	SPECIAL	69050000	5	EACH	MAILBOX SUPPORT	NR	Y	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$475.00	\$2,375.00	\$395.00	\$1,975.00	\$190.00	\$950.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
11	SPECIAL	69050100	2	EACH	MAILBOX SUPPORT SYSTEM, SINGLE	NR	Y	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$585.00	\$1,170.00	\$495.00	\$990.00	\$260.00	\$520.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
ROADWAY TOTAL:									\$10,704.00		\$23,558.25		\$33,444.00		\$21,725.50		\$11,575.00
EROSION CONTROL																	
12	659	00300	50	CU.YD.	TOPSOIL	46	Y	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$155.00	\$7,750.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00
13	659	00510	3000	SQ.YD.	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 2	46	Y	\$2.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.25	\$3,750.00	\$2.50	\$7,500.00	\$3.15	\$9,450.00	\$1.70	\$5,100.00
14	659	20000	0.50	TON	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	46	Y	\$800.00	\$400.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$650.00	\$325.00	\$810.00	\$405.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00
15	659	35000	10	M.GAL	WATER	46	Y	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$10.00	\$100.00
16	832	30000	2000	EACH	EROSION CONTROL	8	Y		\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
EROSION CONTROL TOTAL:									\$11,000.00		\$9,000.10		\$12,835.00		\$19,905.00		\$10,950.00
PAVEMENT																	
17	253	02001	1311	CU.YD.	PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	16	Y	\$175.00	\$229,425.00	\$187.00	\$245,157.00	\$170.00	\$222,870.00	\$182.00	\$238,602.00	\$160.00	\$209,760.00
18	254	01001	31674	SQ.YD.	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, AS PER PLAN	13	Y	\$1.75	\$55,429.50	\$1.40	\$44,343.60	\$1.30	\$41,176.20	\$1.85	\$58,596.90	\$5.00	\$158,370.00
19	254	01600	287	SQ.YD.	PATCHING PLANED SURFACE	13	Y	\$0.50	\$143.50	\$1.00	\$287.00	\$1.25	\$358.75	\$10.00	\$2,870.00	\$2.00	\$574.00
20	304	20001	20	CU.YD.	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	9	Y	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$95.00	\$1,900.00	\$110.00	\$2,200.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00
21	407	20000	4530	GAL	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	11	Y	\$2.30	\$10,419.00	\$2.80	\$12,684.00	\$2.98	\$13,499.40	\$2.75	\$12,457.50	\$2.50	\$11,325.00
22	408	10000	3230	GAL	PRIME COAT	11	Y	\$3.00	\$9,690.00	\$5.25	\$16,957.50	\$4.20	\$13,566.00	\$4.65	\$15,019.50	\$6.00	\$19,380.00
23	441	50101	1338	CU.YD.	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG 64-22, AS PER PLAN	10	Y	\$175.00	\$234,150.00	\$176.00	\$235,488.00	\$180.00	\$240,840.00	\$187.00	\$250,206.00	\$275.00	\$367,950.00
24	441	50301	1632	CU.YD.	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448), AS PER PLAN	10	Y	\$155.00	\$252,960.00	\$150.00	\$244,800.00	\$157.00	\$256,224.00	\$164.00	\$267,648.00	\$200.00	\$326,400.00
25	441	50401	20	CU.YD.	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), (DRIVEWAYS), AS PER PLAN	10	Y	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$280.00	\$5,600.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$450.00	\$9,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00
26	452	10050	100	SQ.YD.	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC MS	38	Y	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$106.99	\$10,699.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$85.00	\$8,500.00
27	452	12050	50	SQ.YD.	8" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC MS	38	Y	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	\$123.15	\$6,157.50	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$95.00	\$4,750.00
28	617	10101	748	CU.YD.	COMPACTED AGGREGATE, AS PER PLAN	6	Y	\$68.00	\$50,864.00	\$63.00	\$47,124.00	\$30.00	\$22,440.00	\$72.00	\$53,856.00	\$60.00	\$44,880.00

29	617	25000	17	M.GAL	WATER	6	Y	\$10.00	\$170.00	\$1.00	\$17.00	\$50.00	\$850.00	\$30.00	\$510.00	\$10.00	\$170.00
PAVEMENT TOTAL:									\$860,201.00		\$870,114.60		\$831,474.35		\$923,465.90		\$1,163,259.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL																	
30	642	00104	4.74	MILE	EDGE LINE, 6", TYPE 1	45	Y	\$600.00	\$2,844.00	\$600.00	\$2,844.00	\$600.00	\$2,844.00	\$600.00	\$2,844.00	\$600.00	\$2,844.00
31	642	00300	2.39	MILE	CENTER LINE, TYPE 1	45	Y	\$1,150.00	\$2,748.50	\$1,150.00	\$2,748.50	\$1,150.00	\$2,748.50	\$1,150.00	\$2,748.50	\$1,150.00	\$2,748.50
32	642	00500	100	FT	STOP LINE, TYPE 1	45	Y	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$3.95	\$395.00	\$3.95	\$395.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$3.95	\$395.00
33	642	01300	17	EACH	LANE ARROW, TYPE 1	45	Y	\$60.00	\$1,020.00	\$50.00	\$850.00	\$50.00	\$850.00	\$50.00	\$850.00	\$50.00	\$850.00
34	642	00400	1240	FT	CHANNELIZING LINE, 8", TYPE 1	45	Y	\$1.00	\$1,240.00	\$0.65	\$806.00	\$0.65	\$806.00	\$0.65	\$806.00	\$0.65	\$806.00
35	642	00700	224	FT	TRANSVERSE/DIAGONAL LINE, TYPE 1	45	Y	\$3.95	\$884.80	\$3.95	\$884.80	\$3.95	\$884.80	\$4.00	\$896.00	\$3.95	\$884.80
36	642	00601	130	FT	CROSSWALK LINE, TYPE 1, AS PER PLAN	45	Y	\$3.50	\$455.00	\$3.50	\$455.00	\$3.50	\$455.00	\$3.50	\$455.00	\$3.50	\$455.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL TOTAL:									\$9,592.30		\$8,983.30		\$8,983.30		\$8,999.50		\$8,983.30
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC																	
37	614	13000	25	CU.YD.	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	39	Y	\$115.00	\$2,875.00	\$275.00	\$6,875.00	\$125.00	\$3,125.00	\$350.00	\$8,750.00	\$150.00	\$3,750.00
38	614	21100	4.78	MILE	WORK ZONE CENTER LINE, CLASS I, 642 PAINT	39	Y	\$1,200.00	\$5,736.00	\$1,200.00	\$5,736.00	\$1,200.00	\$5,736.00	\$1,200.00	\$5,736.00	\$1,200.00	\$5,736.00
39	614	21500	7.17	MILE	WORK ZONE CENTER LINE, CLASS II, 642 PAINT	39	Y	\$500.00	\$3,585.00	\$500.00	\$3,585.00	\$500.00	\$3,585.00	\$500.00	\$3,585.00	\$500.00	\$3,585.00
40	614	26200	200	FT	WORK ZONE STOP LINE, CLASS I, 642 PAINT	39	Y	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$3.75	\$750.00	\$3.75	\$750.00	\$3.75	\$750.00	\$3.75	\$750.00
41	616	10000	5	M.GAL	WATER	39	Y	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$10.00	\$50.00
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC TOTAL:									\$13,046.00		\$16,951.00		\$13,446.00		\$18,971.00		\$13,871.00
INCIDENTALS																	
42	614	11000	LS		MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	39	Y	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$73,928.00	\$73,928.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
43	624	10000	LS		MOBILIZATION	NR	Y	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
INCIDENTAL TOTAL:									\$90,000.00		\$78,000.00		\$113,928.00		\$94,000.00		\$200,000.00
GRAND TOTALS:									\$994,543.30		\$1,006,607.25		\$1,014,110.65		\$1,087,066.90		\$1,408,638.30